MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1853.

Fublished by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, Feb. 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta:
WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1853.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1853.

Снар. 71. Р

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the senate of the thirty-second legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing on the fifth day of January and ending on the first day of April, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and fifty-three.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Districts.	Names of members.	Miles travel.	Days attendance.	Amount of travel and affendance.
First,	Luther S. Moore, William McIntire, Nathaniel M. Towle,	200 240 160	87	\$194 00 198 00 186 00
Second,	James Mann, John E. Dunnells, Warren H. Vinton, William Lowell,	150 200 150 100	87 87	189 00 194 00 189 00 184 00
Third,	James Lowell, Elisha Clarke, Jeremiah Wheeler, Nathan A. Farwell,	70 80 50 160	87 87	181 00 182 00 179 00 190 00
Fourth,	Isaac N. Tucker, Stephen Stark, Joseph Eaton,	20 50 50	87	176 00 179 00 179 00
Fifth,	Nelson Dingley, John T. Rowe, David Vinal,	70 130 180	87	181 00 187 00 192 00
Sixth,	John West, John Bridges,	240 210		198 00 195 00
Seventh,	George M. Chase, Micah J. Talbot,	450 350	1	$215 00 \\ 205 00$
Eighth,	Shepard Cary,	380	87	212 00
Ninth,	Samuel Butnam, president, Newall Blake, Franklin Muzzy,	100 200 140	87	358 00 194 00 188 00
Tenth,	Stephen Lowell,	210	87	195 00
Eleventh,	Philander Coburn, Gustavus A. Stewart,	80 100		182 00 184 00
Twelfth,	George W. Clark,	100	87	184 00
Thirteenth,	James Walker, John J. Holman.	$\begin{array}{c} 220 \\ 200 \end{array}$		196 00 194 00

. Cowan, ional for making up rual, filing papers, ional, index,	09 Miles travel.	o Days attendance.	Amount of travel and attendance.	
ional for making up rnal, filing papers, ional, index,		87	\$277	00
~ ~ ~ .	. 1		140 50	
G. Clark, s secretary pro tem.,	210	87		
N. Ayer, wo days additional,	70	87		
. Dalton,	80		8	00
A. Johnson,	72		24	00
E. Blake, Webb, Burgess, Cheney, Thompson, Tappan, Taylor, Dalton, Drew, Judd, Jenne, Skeele, Ingraham,			7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
	N. Ayer, wo days additional, Dalton, A. Johnson, Blake, Webb, Burgess, Cheney, Thompson, Tappan, Taylor, Dalton, Drew, Judd, Jenne, Skeele,	N. Ayer, wo days additional, Dalton, S. Blake, Webb, Burgess, Cheney, Thompson, Taylor, Dalton, Drew, Judd, Jenne, Skeele,	s secretary pro tem., N. Ayer, wo days additional, Dalton, A. Johnson, Blake, Webb, Burgess, Cheney, Thompson, Tappan, Tappan, Taylor, Dalton, Drew, Judd, Jenne, Skeele,	S secretary pro tem., N. Ayer, wo days additional, Dalton, S. Blake, Webb, Burgess, Cheney, Thompson, Tappan, Taylor, Dalton, Dorew, Judd, Jenne, Skeele, N. Ayer, 20 87 442 10 87 442 10 87 442 10 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88

Chapter 71.

Resolve on the pay roll of the senate.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons named Payment of in the accompanying roll, the sums set against their names respectively, amounting in the whole to the sum of seven thousand three hundred and thirty-two dollars.

[Approved April 1, 1853.]